(e) (1) A seller shall have the right to cancel a purchase agreement entered into in violation of this section, exercisable until four
months after the date of execution of the contract.

(2) A person who violates subdivision (a) may be assessed a civil penalty not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)
per violation. The civil penalty may be assessed and recovered in a civil action brought in any court of competent jurisdiction.

(3) A person who violates subdivision (a) shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and, upon conviction thereof, shall be punishable by

[...]

(e) (1) A seller shall have the right to cancel a purchase agreement entered into in violation of this section, exercisable until four
months after the date of execution of the contract.

(2) A person who violates subdivision (a) may be assessed a civil penalty not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)
per violation. The civil penalty may be assessed and recovered in a civil action brought in any court of competent jurisdiction.

(3) A person who violates subdivision (a) shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and, upon conviction thereof, shall be punishable by